
 

UCD February Air Open 2015 

 

15th February 2015 

 

Air Rifle 60 shot 

Pos. Shooter Club Class 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total 

1 Sean Baldwin DFST A 99.6 98.9 101.5 100.6 101.6 98.4 600.6 

2 Stephen Murphy DURC A 104.0 99.7 97.0 100.2 97.6 100.6 599.1 

3 Evan Boyd UCDRC A 98.7 97.8 102.5 97.4 95.7 99.1 591.2 

4 John Lancaster UCDRC A 97.5 99.5 95.5 100.7 101.5 96.1 590.8 

5 Chris Loo UCDRC B 90.9 98.1 97.0 93.7 98.4 102.5 580.6 

6 Joe Thompson UCDRC A 94.5 94.2 97.7 96.8 97.0 95.4 575.6 

7 Mariana Felix Ianstrenski DURC D 95.6 95.2 95.1 96.3 85.1 91.1 558.4 

8 Timothy Kennedy UCDRC C 92.3 93.9 94.2 94.8 92.0 87.7 554.9 

9 S Muhammad Mohd Zali UCDRC B 95.7 89.1 90.5 92.5 93.7 90.4 551.9 

10 Gerard O'Neill UCDRC C 93.0 92.2 90.0 89.0 94.2 89.6 548.0 

11 Friedrich Westerholt UCDRC C 97.6 83.8 94.1 89.2 91.1 90.3 546.1 

12 Laura O'Malley DURC C 84.1 92.2 89.6 94.9 93.3 87.8 541.9 

13 Claire Hempenstall UCDRC C 85.7 82.1 90.8 90.7 87.6 88.7 525.6 

14 Manon Riant DURC C 88.2 82.2 90.1 84.5 83.9 90.9 519.8 

15 Stephen Ennis DURC C 85.5 84.5 82.1 87.8 84.8 78.8 503.5 

16 Anya Aleshko DURC D 76.9 87.3 83.7 81.0 86.1 87.9 502.9 

17 Bingqian Lu UCDRC D 83.0 82.3 81.0 85.2 83.6 87.4 502.5 

18 Xin Yue Shen UCDRC D 84.7 79.9 82.7 92.5 84.3 77.7 501.8 

19 Junda Lu UCDRC D 78.4 81.0 80.0 88.2 77.5 84.5 489.6 

20 Arnas Petrauskas DURC D 84.6 76.3 91.4 77.5 83.9 71.9 485.6 

21 Zi Song Puah UCDRC D 78.4 73.6 81.3 76.0 68.3 79.3 456.9 

22 Francois-Xavier Lefebure UCDRC D 72.9 70.1 84.4 74.7 74.8 79.2 456.1 

23 Sina Shahab UCDRC D 52.2 63.5 82.3 68.9 54.6 69.9 391.4 

24 Nick Wright UCDRC D 64.0 63.7 55.2 58.7 48.5 63.3 353.4 
 

 

 

 



 

UCD February Air Open 2015 

 

15th February 2015 

Air Rifle 40 shot 

Pos. Shooter Club Class 1 2 3 4 Total 

1 Valesca Lima UCDRC B 90.3 87.2 92.6 91.1 361.2 

2 Regina O'Sullivan UCDRC C 88.9 88.5 88.5 80.0 345.9 

3 Li King Chin UCDRC C 81.8 89.9 84.4 89.2 345.3 

4 Suzy Farrell DURC B 82.3 86.2 89.8 81.4 339.7 

 

 

Class A 

Pos. Shooter Club 1 2 3 4 Total 

1 Stephen Murphy DURC 104.0 99.7 97.0 100.2 400.9 

2 Sean Baldwin DFST 99.6 98.9 101.5 100.6 400.6 

3 Evan Boyd UCDRC 98.7 97.8 102.5 97.4 396.4 

4 John Lancaster UCDRC 97.5 99.5 95.5 100.7 393.2 

5 Joe Thompson UCDRC 94.5 94.2 97.7 96.8 383.2 

 

 

Class B 

Pos. Shooter Club 1 2 3 4 Total 

1 Chris Loo UCDRC 90.9 98.1 97.0 93.7 379.7 

2 S Muhammad Mohd Zali UCDRC 95.7 89.1 90.5 92.5 367.8 

3 Valesca Lima UCDRC 90.3 87.2 92.6 91.1 361.2 

4 Suzy Farell DURC 82.3 86.2 89.8 81.4 339.7 

 

 

 

 

 



 

UCD February Air Open 2015 

 

15th February 2015 

Class C 

Pos. Shooter Club 1 2 3 4 Total 

1 Timothy Kennedy UCDRC 92.3 93.9 94.2 94.8 375.2 

2 Friedrich Westerholt UCDRC 97.6 83.8 94.1 89.2 364.7 

3 Gerard O'Neill UCDRC 93.0 92.2 90.0 89.0 364.2 

4 Laura O'Malley DURC 84.1 92.2 89.6 94.9 360.8 

5 Claire Hempenstall UCDRC 85.7 82.1 90.8 90.7 349.3 

6 Regina O'Sullivan UCDRC 88.9 88.5 88.5 80.0 345.9 

7 Li King Chin UCDRC 81.8 89.9 84.4 89.2 345.3 

8 Manon Riant DURC 88.2 82.2 90.1 84.5 345.0 

9 Stephen Ennis DURC 85.5 84.5 82.1 87.8 339.9 

 

 

 

Class D 

Pos. Shooter Club 1 2 3 4 Total 

1 Mariana Felix 
Ianstrenski 

DURC 95.6 95.2 95.1 96.3 382.2 

2 Xin Yue Shen UCDRC 84.7 79.9 82.7 92.5 339.8 

3 Bingqian Lu UCDRC 83.0 82.3 81.0 85.2 331.5 

4 Arnas Petrauskas DURC 84.6 76.3 91.4 77.5 329.8 

5 Anya Aleshko DURC 76.9 87.3 83.7 81.0 328.9 

6 Junda Lu UCDRC 78.4 81.0 80.0 88.2 327.6 

7 Zi Song Puah UCDRC 78.4 73.6 81.3 76.0 309.3 

8 Francois-Xavier 
Lefebure 

UCDRC 72.9 70.1 84.4 74.7 302.1 

9 Sina Shahab UCDRC 52.2 63.5 82.3 68.9 266.9 

10 Nick Wright UCDRC 64.0 63.7 55.2 58.7 241.6 

 

 



 

UCD February Air Open 2015 

 

15th February 2015 

Air Pistol 60 shot 

Pos. Shooter Club 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total 

1 Tomas Jakubauskas WTSC 92 89 92 94 91 94 552 

2 John Lancaster UCDRC 86 86 87 94 89 90 532 

3 Caroline O'Brien RRPC 87 92 89 87 89 84 528 

4 Ray Kane DFST 85 84 90 86 91 90 526 

 


